## **CONFÉRENCE DU DÉSARMEMENT**



## CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

Telephone: (022) 917 34 40 Fax: (022) 917 00 34

Palais des Nations CH-1211 Genève 10

14 July 1998

## Excellency,

On behalf of the Secretary-General of the Conference on Disarmament I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 7 July 1998 by which you inform him of the request of the Republic of Armenia for admission as a full member in the Conference on Disarmament.

In that connection, I wish to inform you that I have circulated today copy of your communication to all members and observers of the Conference and informed the Special Coordinator on the Expansion of Membership of the Conference, Ambassador Hofer of Switzerland, of your request.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Vladimir Bogomolov Officer-in-charge Conference on Disarmament

H.E. Ambassador Karen Nazarian
Permanent Representative of the
Republic of Armenia
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Armenia to the United Nations Office at Geneva
64, rue de Troinex
1256 Geneva



## ՀԱՑԱՍՏԱՆԻ ՀԱՆՐԱՊԵՏՌԻԹՅՄՆ ՄԵՏԱԿԱՆ ՆԵՐԿԱՅԱՌԻՑՉՈՒԹՅՈՒՆ PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

July 7, 1998

Excellency,

Under instructions of my Government, I have the honor to formalize the request of admission of the Republic of Armenia as full-member of the Conference on Disarmament.

I take this opportunity to declare that the Government of Armenia identifies with the objectives and activities of the Conference on Disarmament and that it is prepared to fulfill the tasks and obligations arising from membership hereof.

I shall be most grateful if you could have this letter circulated among the members and observers of the Conference.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Karen Nazarian Permanent Representative

His Excellency Mr. Vladimir Petrovsky Secretary General of the Conference on Disarmament Palais des Nations 1211 Geneva 10